

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1177/2006 of 1 August 2006
implementing Regulation (EC) No 2160/2003 of the European
Parliament and of the Council as regards requirements for the use of
specific control methods in the framework of the national programmes
for the control of salmonella in poultry (Text with EEA relevance)

| | |
|-----------|---|
| Article 1 | This Regulation lays down certain rules for the use of... |
| Article 2 | Use of antimicrobials |
| Article 3 | Use of vaccines |
| Article 4 | Entry into force |
| | Signature |

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1177/2006. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 325, 12.12.2003, p. 1](#). Regulation as amended by Commission Regulation (EC) No 1003/2005 ([OJ L 170, 1.7.2005, p. 12](#)).
- (2) [OJ L 311, 28.11.2001, p. 1](#). Directive as last amended by Directive 2004/28/EC ([OJ L 136, 30.4.2004, p. 58](#)).
- (3) [OJ L 136, 30.4.2004, p. 1](#).
- (4) [OJ L 268, 18.10.2003, p. 29](#). Regulation as amended by Commission Regulation (EC) No 378/2005 ([OJ L 59, 5.3.2005, p. 8](#)).
- (5) [OJ L 303, 30.9.2004, p. 30](#).
- (6) [OJ L 182, 13.7.2005, p. 3](#).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1177/2006. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 1 word omitted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(2\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 4 omitted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(5\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(6\)](#)
- Art. 2(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(5) inserted by [S.I. 2019/740 reg. 6\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(5)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/740, reg. 6\(3\)\(b\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1463 reg. 7\(3\)](#)